In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

™
ales Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
<L
=]
w
L *ABHBG3IK3I*
A1 01/11/2019 #201
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

comperyrumber [0 (6 [2 [3[0[3[8[1

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full | Roston Technical Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Nicholas

Surname Simmonds

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |781 Station Road

Street | Marlow

Post town ! Bucks

County/Region ’

poscode [ [L[7] [1IN[S]

Country ]

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) | Simon Uk thissecton t e s abou

Surname l Campbell ancther administrator.

E Administrator’s address o

Building name/number | Office D ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street |Beresford House anather administrator.
|

Post town | Town Quay

County/Region | Southampton

Posteade [slol1[4] [2[Ala

Country |

04417 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of;

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

o2 lo's Biolle

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Blo Mlo T2loft e

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Eﬁ%%% 2o Ml

0417 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the farm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fmacl name .
James Pike

@ Where to send

Company name Quantuma LLP

Address

|

| Office D
‘ Beresford House
|

|

e Town Quay
conniiesian  Southampton
= Isfof1ia] [21a]a
Country
|Dx info@quantuma.com
" 02380336464

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Comparnies House,

04117 Version 1.0




" Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
| Name of Company ‘ lCompanyNumber
i Roston Technical Services Limited | os230381
L e
. e — - — R — = e — e _
In the . Court case number
High Court of Justice , } 5835

Statement as to the affairs of

Roston Technical Services Limited
Office D

Beresford House

Town Quay

Southampton

S014 2AQ

on the 2 September 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 2 September 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Fufl Name /Q?// { 5457[0\
Signed J ,&‘%é

Dated 2@ /‘/O/ /4




Roston Technicai Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 500.00
Stock 20,000.00
Inter-company debtors 211,436.00 31,745.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors T T T 82,215.00

Signature f@;’é’ Date ‘? ‘?/ / Q// /7



‘ Roéton Technical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 September 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 52,215.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 52,215.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
52.,215.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 52,215.00
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 52,215.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 52,215.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 17.960.82
Landlord 60,440.00
Inland Revenue 10,109.00
88,509.82
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (36,294.82)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (36,294.82)
Issued and called up capital
NiL
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (36,204.82)

Signature "% L‘é’

Date 4"7/(4;//4




£2:Z1 60T 1390100 5¢

60°5102 49A TOS Sdl

£Jo | abey

M\@N\ aunjeublg
24

Z8'605'88 Buj|jelo), seul 2
0086 Nd$ 23S ‘Uopuo ‘ee ‘peay Ysy wung Zel PalWIT 03 g S8Uor '3 " 00dO
00'0F+'09 YNZ 9AQ "SPUBIPIK 1SS ‘ProjuimsBury “ajeis] Jausuad sy ‘asnoH 401 pajwr saljundag "d'omM L0T1D
8¥'900°LL puepRd| 'z ullqnQ ‘808|d Uljipn ‘BZEId UCHIA AuedwioD) pajwijun pueel) uipayul 00710
20°L09'G NS94 LN ‘uopuo? 'PEOY YIO0JUIM 22 - 02 pelWIN XaueuDa) 000
00'B0L'0L Ao sucnesynoN uawiuloddy ald *ATNG NOILYDISILON TAD :3LON SWOISND g anuaAay WH 00HO
09'c88 191 86HQ "WeLn(q 'moy 8dUSPIADIM woedsd ] ysnig 10890
L9'LLE 1YS 6109 'Aeung ‘joysBeg ‘peoy abpug ‘sueaq ay] | Auedwo) abeiolg mojlax Big 00aD
3 SSIPPY aweN Aoy

siojipes) Auedwo) - g
P3liw|] S90IAISS [BDIUYDI3] UOISOY
411 ewnueny)



€T 61L0T 189080 67 60'540Z 437 DS Sd| €Jo z abed

- WM\N @MN\ ameubis
000 00°0 000 Buyjero] sauug o
3 elol 3 29suf] 3J9id sSaIppy aweN Aoy

s10})2aui(] ¢ sevhko|dw3 - sioypain Auedwo?) - Lg
pajiw S821AI8S [BIIUYda | U0ISOY
d171 ewnuend



£ZZ1 1290}
Z1 6102 129012() 52 60°'GL0Z $8A 0S8 Sdl € jo ¢ abed

§ aimeubis

00°0
Buijiejo) sauz 0

3
sSSaIppyY aweN Ray

$10}1p8l) JoWnsuo) - sio)ipaln Auedwos) - zg
PS}WIT S9IAISG [BJIUYII] UOjsoy
d11 ewmuenp



P21 6102 1890100 SC 0102 8A 03 Sdl } 40 1 ofied

aImeubig

000°t Buyejo] seuz ABupIQ L

000 000 000't ool feuipiQ NIS 1235 ‘uopuo 'peoy [IBHEW OF leyied €89 Py suonnjog [eqojcy uatoq 00aH
dn pajes aueystad saieys anjepa

Juy jejo]  dnpeien 10O ON jeunwoN  adAl ssaippy aweN L)Y

siapjoyaleys - 9

PajJILULT] S80S [BDIULD8] UOISOY
d71 ewnjuenp



{a) Insert full name
and

address of
registered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date
statement of truth on
the statement of
affairs was made.
{c) Insert full name
of person who made
the statement of
truth on the
statement of affairs
being concurred
with,

{d} Insert full name
and

address of person
making

statement

*Deleta as
applicable

{e) Piease list
mattars in the
statement of affairs
which you are not in
agresment with, or
which you consider
to be erronaous or
misleading, or
matters to which you
have no direct
knowledge and
indicate reason for
listing them.

STATEMENT OF CONCURRENCE

—

Name of Company Company number

Roston Technica) Services Limited 06230381

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 5835 of 2019

{full name of caurt)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a}
Roston Technical Services Limited, Cffice D, Berasford House, Town Quay,

Southampion SO14 2AQ
('the company”)

made an (b) 29 Ocfober 2019

by {c) Rafe Easter

Statemaent of Truth

| {d} Matthew Hearr, 49 Baxendale Way, Uckfield TN22 5GB

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Staterment of Affairs are a full, true and complete slaternent of the afiairs of
the company on the date that it entered agministration.

OR




and believe that, subject to thesa qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the dale
that it entered administration.

Fuill name MC(—\'\W '\-\EQQ_\M'

Signed /?/ /C—A\

rd
Dated ?—r)f IOI/ ’ﬂ\



